TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM859745

ion v1 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Builders Firstsource - Intellectual Property, L.P.		12/01/2021	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProBuild Company LLC	12/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BFS Group LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75756802	BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
Serial Number:	75777476	1 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE
Serial Number:	87911506	MY BFS BUILDER
Serial Number:	90844880	OUTPERFORM TODAY. TRANSFORM TOMORROW.
Serial Number:	87609025	BETTER FRAMING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	90844946	OUTPERFORM TODAY. TRANSFORM TOMORROW.
Serial Number:	90844952	OUTPERFORM TODAY. TRANSFORM TOMORROW.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 32-258-8452

Email: jennifer.kwon@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kwon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0328

900820021

Address Line 1: 950 Third Ave., Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117374.1.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kwon
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kwon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=31a. BFS - Intellectual Property LP into ProBuild Company (DE Merger)#page1.tif source=31a. BFS - Intellectual Property LP into ProBuild Company (DE Merger)#page2.tif source=31a. BFS - Intellectual Property LP into ProBuild Company (DE Merger)#page3.tif source=31b. BFS - Intellectual Property LP into ProBuild Company (TX Merger)#page1.tif source=38. ProBuild Company LLC (DE Name Change to BFS Group LLC)#page1.tif source=38. ProBuild Company LLC (DE Name Change to BFS Group LLC)#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.P.", A TEXAS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "PROBUILD COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PROBUILD COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 6:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 205105039

Date: 12-29-21

4737048 8100M SR# 20214241538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:40 PM 12/28/2021
FH.ED 06:40 PM 12/28/2021
SR 20214241538 - File Number 4737048

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of

Builders FirstSource – Intellectual Property, L.P.

(a Texas limited partnership)

with and into

ProBuild Company LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is ProBuild Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited partnership being merged with and into the surviving limited liability company is Builders FirstSource Intellectual Property, L.P., a Texas limited partnership.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited partnership.
- 3. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, which is located at 2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1600, Dallas, Texas 75201.
- 4. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or partner of the merging limited partnership.
- 5. The merger shall be effective on January 1, 2022.
- 6. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ProBuild Company LLC, the surviving limited liability company, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 1st day of December, 2021.

PROBUILD COMPANY LLC

By: /s/ Timothy Johnson

Timothy Johnson Manager

- 2 -



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.P.
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[File Number: 14316110]

Into

ProBuild Company LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Delaware, USA
[File Number: 801250215]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/31/2021

Effective: 01/01/2022

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin



John B. Scott Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

Dial; 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 1107593870002

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROBUILD COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROBUILD COMPANY LLC" TO "BFS GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 205114055

Date: 12-29-21

4737048 8100 SR# 20214251334

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PROBUILD COMPANY LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:51 PM 12/29/2021
FILED 01:51 PM 12/29/2021
SR 20214251334 - File Number 4737048

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ProBuild Company LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company (as the same may have been amended or restated from time to time) is amended by deleting the first paragraph thereof in its entirety and replacing it with a new first paragraph to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is BFS Group LLC."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on January 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 1st day of December, 2021.

PROBUILD COMPANY LLC

By: /s/ Timothy D. Johnson

Name: Timothy D. Johnson

Title: Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 12/08/2023